
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-2372

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Natural Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2021 1/26/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the Sea Turtle Conservation Program and Marine
Environmental Education Center Program Services Agreement with Nova Southeastern University,
Inc. for sea turtle conservation and marine environmental education services, providing for a six-
month extension in contract term from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021, at a cost not-to-exceed
$196,026 (consistent with terms of the current Agreement); and authorize the Mayor or Vice Mayor to
execute the agreement, subject to final review and approval as to form by the Office of the County
Attorney. (Commission Districts 4, 6 and 7)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - First Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

